
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053683-2025 

Award

Contract Award - CPG/12792/2025 - Provision of Natural
Gas for the British Embassy in Washington

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-053683
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0582e5 (view related notices)
Published 3 September 2025, 4:59pm

Scope 

Description

The British Embassy in Washington DC wishes to renew its current contract for Natural
Gas (Firm & Interruptible) and utilities for the British Embassy Compound and residential
properties in the DC metro area. This new contract will be effective for a period of four (4)
years starting from September 01 2025 until August 31 2029. Rates are subject to change
from month to month (±5-15%), they will be locked subsequent to contract signature.

 

Contract 1. CPG/12792/2025 - Provision of Natural Gas for the
British Embassy in Washington

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053683-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053683-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0582e5


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

WGL Energy Services

Contract value

£88,166.28 excluding VAT

£88,166.28 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

2 September 2025

Standstill period

End: 12 September 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

15 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 September 2026

1 year



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79993000 - Building and facilities management services

Contract locations

US - United States

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

WGL Energy Services

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWGW-4962-JZBQ

8614 Westwood Center Drive Suite 1200 Veinna

Washington

22182



Page 4 to 5

United States

Email: pio@openmarketenergy.net

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. CPG/12792/2025 - Provision of Natural Gas for the British Embassy in
Washington

Contracting authority 

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRR-8771-PHVX

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

United Kingdom

Email: commercial.smi@fcdo.gov.uk

Website:
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office

mailto:pio@openmarketenergy.net
mailto:commercial.smi@fcdo.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. CPG/12792/2025 - Provision of Natural Gas for the British Embassy in Washington
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	WGL Energy Services

	Contracting authority
	Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office


		2025-09-08T14:18:13+0100
	TCPDF




